 There are other less significant reinsurance arrangements in place, including quota share reinsurance
on certain lines of business. NHBC’s reinsurance arrangements are assessed annually by its
Underwriting function and presented to the Board Risk Committee for approval.

Sensitivity analysis

NHBC performs sensitivity analysis alongside its business planning activities and related stress and scenario
testing in order to understand the impact of significant assumptions on NHBC’s profitability and Solvency II
solvency ratio.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 535E8CAF-7886-4EEA-A6DF-3125DB9CACEE

Page 29

The following table demonstrates the effect of a change in a key assumption while other assumptions remain
unchanged. In reality, there is a correlation between the assumptions and other factors. The sensitivities are
non-linear, and the reader should not interpolate / extrapolate smaller or larger impacts from results below.

The table below shows the change in solvency ratio under each sensitivity at the end of NHBC’s three-year
group business plan. For example, a +1% change represents a change from 159% to 160% solvency ratio.

Assumption
Change in

assumption
Impact on solvency

ratio

Change in House Price Inflation (HPI) in each year of
the business plan

+1% +0.26%

Change in House Price Inflation (HPI) in each year of
the business plan

-1% -0.25%

Change in business volumes in each year of the
business plan

+10,000 units -2.84%

Change in business volumes in each year of the
business plan

-10,000 units +2.98%

Change in the view of the long term ABI/BCIS House
Rebuilding Cost Index (HRCI) differential versus RPI
over the life of the plan

+0.5% -3.75%

Change in the view of the long term ABI/BCIS House
Rebuilding Cost Index (HRCI) differential versus RPI
over the life of the plan

-0.5% 3.68%

Stress and scenario testing

NHBC’s business plan has been produced using a number of assumptions. The most significant are judged
to be a worsening claims experience, a fall in the expected return on the surplus asset portfolio, a fall in house
price inflation, a fall in volumes and an increasing divergence between RPI and HRCI measures of inflation.

As part of NHBC’s most recent ORSA a range of economic and business-related scenarios have been
modelled. NHBC selected a number of these scenarios and modelled their impact to its Solvency II solvency
ratio over a three-year horizon, including: